PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6554751

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIQIANG FENG	02/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C3 NANO, INC.
Street Address:	3988 TRUST WAY
City:	HAYWARD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94545

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61684409
Application Number:	13664159
Application Number:	13777802
Application Number:	14087669
Application Number:	61978607
Application Number:	14680390
Application Number:	14448504
Application Number:	62059376
Application Number:	14577669
Application Number:	62065314
Application Number:	14627400
Application Number:	62142870
Application Number:	14823001
Application Number:	14963974
Application Number:	62408371
Application Number:	15730053
Application Number:	62427348
Application Number:	62595281
Application Number:	15951758
Application Number:	62674842

PATENT REEL: 055281 FRAME: 0189

506507975

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16417692
Application Number:	16259302
Application Number:	62751788
Application Number:	62936681
Application Number:	16950246
Application Number:	63059564

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)315-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-949-5730 Email: patents@cfd-ip.com

Correspondent Name: PETER S. DARDI, PH.D.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN, FONDER, DARDI & HERBERT PLLC

Address Line 2: 11322 86TH AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 4: MAPLE GROVE, MINNESOTA 55369

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5074.0000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER DARDI
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Dardi/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Confirmatory Assignment_Xiqiang Yang signed#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment_Xiqiang Yang signed#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment_Xiqiang Yang signed#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Assignment_Xiqiang Yang signed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055281 FRAME: 0190

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I, Xiqiang Yang, am an inventor or co-inventor for the patent applications listed below. For each of these patent applications, I executed an assignment of my rights in these inventions. These assignments extended to said invention, said application, all applications claiming priority to said application including all divisions, continuations or renewals thereof, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, therefrom including all reissues or extensions of such patents including all of our rights under the International Convention. This Confirmatory Assignment similarly is coextensive with all of the rights conveyed in the original assignment. By this Confirmatory Assignment, the undersigned confirms that the assignments listed below that by their writing conveyed rights to Assignee, C3Nano Inc., was correspondingly transferring rights to C3 Nano, Inc., which in my current understanding is the registered legal name of Assignee.

List of Assignments Being Confirmed:

- 1. Assignment of provisional patent application 61/684,409, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Ajay Virkar, Ying-Syi Li, Xiqiang Yang, and Melburne C. LeMieux to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 030666, Frame 0430.
- 2. Assignment of patent application 13/664,159, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Ajay Virkar, Ying-Syi Li, Xiqiang Yang, and Melburne C. LeMieux to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 029381, Frame 0183.
- 3. Assignment of patent application 13/777,802, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Ajay Virkar, Ying-Syi Li, Xiqiang Yang, Dennis McKean, and Melburne C. LeMieux to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 030666, Frame 0459.
- 4. Assignment of patent application, 14/087,669, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Ajay Virkar, Ying-Syi Li, Yungyu Huang, Christopher S. Scully, and Clifford M. Morris to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 035211, Frame 0904.
- 5. Assignment of provisional patent application 61/978,607, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Yu Kambe, Xiqiang Yang, Yung-Yu Huang, Christopher S. Scully, and Ajay Virkar to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 035543, Frame 0181.
- 6. Assignment of patent application 14/680,390, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Yu Kambe, Xiqiang Yang, Yung-Yu Huang, Christopher S. Scully, and Ajay Virkar to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 038945, Frame 0707.

1

- 7. Assignment of patent application 14/448,504, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Ying-Syi Li, Ajay Virkar, Yu Kambe, Xiaofeng Chen, Hua Gu, Steven Michael Lam, Melanie Mariko Inouye, Arthur Yung-Chi Cheng, Alex Da Zhang Tan, and Christopher S. Scully to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 0325294, Frame 0249.
- 8. Assignment of provisional patent application 62/059,376, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Faraz Azadi, Hua Gu and Ajay Virkar to C3Nano Inc., at Reel 035198, Frame 0650.
- 9. Assignment of patent application, 14/577,669 and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Faraz Azadi Manzour, Ajay Virkar, and Hua Gu to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 035230, Frame 0322.
- 10. Assignment of provisional patent application 62/065,314, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Ajay Virkar, Yadong Cao and Ying-Syi Li to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 035198, Frame 0657.
- 11. Assignment of patent application 14/627,400, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Hua Gu, Yongxing Hu, Ajay Virkar, Yadong Cao, and Ying-Syi Li to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 035198, Frame 0664.
- 12. Assignment of provisional patent application 62/142,870, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Yongxing Hu, Ajay Virkar, Ying-Syi Li, Melanie Mariko Inouye, and Yadong Cao to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 045384, Frame 0065.
- 13. Assignment of patent application 14/823,001, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Yongxing Hu, Ying-Syi Li, Melanie Mariko Inouye, Ajay Virkar, Alexander Seung-il Hong, and Yadong Cao to C3Nano, Inc., at Reel 038945, Frame 0892.
- 14. Assignment of patent application 14/963,974, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Alexander Seung-il Hong, Ajay Virkar, Yongxing Hu, Ying-Syi Li, and Yadong Cao to C3Nano Inc., at Reel 038945, Frame 0462.
- 15. Assignment of provisional patent application 62/408,371, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Ajay Virkar and Yongxing Hu to C3Nano Inc., at Reel 045384, Frame 0081.

- 16. Assignment of patent application 15/730,053, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Ajay Virkar, Yongxing Hu, Arthur Yung-Chi Cheng, Faraz Azadi Manzour, and Ying-Syi Li to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 045384, Frame 0680.
- 17. Assignment of provisional patent application 62/427,348, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Ajay Virkar, Yongxing Hu, Arthur Yung-Chi Cheng, Faraz Azadi Manzour, and Ying-Syi Li to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 045385, Frame 0464.
- 18. Assignment of the provisional patent application 62/595,281, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Yongxing Hu, Ying-Syi Li, Ajay Virkar, and Jing Shun Ang to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 045384, Frame 0441.
- 19. Assignment of patent application 15/951,758, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Yongxing Hu, Ying-Syi Li, Ajay Virkar, and Jing Shun Ang to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 045550, Frame 0928.
- 20. Assignment of provisional patent application 62/674,842, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang to C3Nano Inc., at Reel 048700, Frame 0561.
- 21. Assignment of patent application 16/417,692, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Ajay Virkar, and Yadong Cao to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 050168, Frame 0351.
- 22. Assignment of the non-provisional patent application 16/259,302, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Xiaofeng Chen, Byunghwan Kang, Jackie Chen, Yadong Cao, Vicki Luo, Arthur Cheng, Andrew Hyeongjoo Moon, and Ajay Virkar to C3Nano Inc., at Reel 048700, Frame 0607.
- 23. Assignment of the provisional patent application 62/751,788, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Ajay Virkar and Yadong Cao, to C3Nano Inc., at Reel 048733, Frame 0178.
- 24. Assignment of provisional patent application 62/936,681, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang and Ajay Virkar to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 051873, Frame 0697.

3

- 25. Assignment of patent application 16/950,246, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang and Ajay Virkar to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 054708, Frame 0479.
- Assignment of provisional patent application 63/059,564, and all related U.S. and non-U.S. (foreign) patent applications and patents, from Xiqiang Yang, Faraz Azadi Manzour, Alexander Seung-il Hong, Salman Mansoor Farooqui, and Ajay Virkar to C3Nano Inc. at Reel 054209, Frame 0825.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below.

Date: 02/11/2021	Xiqiang Yang	yno	
------------------	--------------	-----	--